

BOARD OF HEALTH

TOWN OF FOXBOROUGH

MASSACHUSETTS 02035

www.foxboroughma.gov

40 SOUTH STREET Tel. (508) 543-1207 Fax (508) 543-6278

2022 Fee Schedule

License period is from January 1st thru December 31st unless otherwise noted.

| Trailer Coach Park, Cabins License \$ 10 Motel/Hotel License and Inspection Fee: \$ 210 6 0 - 50 units \$ 310 201 - 500 units \$ 510 501 - 1,000 units \$ 810 1,001 + units \$1,010 Conditions deemed to endanger, or to impair health and safety (410.750)* \$ 150 *Threse fees must be paid prior to scheduling the Board of Health re-inspection *TITLE V Septic Hauler License: Truck greater than 1,000 gallons \$ 100/each Truck greater than 1,000 gallons \$ 50/each Non-pump Transport Trucks \$ 50/each Non-pump Transport Trucks \$ 50/each Installers License \$ 100 Disposal Works Application (Construction or Repair) \$ 200 Disposal Works Application (Septic Component) \$ 100 Abandonment Application (Any System or Component) \$ 100 Percolation Test \$ 200 Re-percolation Test \$ 200 Title V Inspection Report Review Fee \$ 25/report Fine: Installation of septic system without an approved/stamped design | STATE HOUSING CODE | | |
|--|--|-----|-----------|
| 10 - 50 units | | \$ | 10 |
| S 1- 200 units S 510 | Motel/Hotel License and Inspection Fee: | | |
| 201- 500 units | 0 - 50 units | \$ | 210 |
| \$10-1,000 units | 51- 200 units | \$ | 310 |
| 1,001+ units | 201- 500 units | \$ | 510 |
| Conditions deemed to endanger, or to impair health and safety (410.750)* \$ 150 *These fees must be paid prior to scheduling the Board of Health re-inspection TITLE V Septic Hauler License: Truck greater than 1,000 gallons \$ 100/each Truck less than 1,000 gallons \$ 50/each Non-pump Transport Trucks \$ 50/each Installers License \$ 100 Disposal Works Application (Construction or Repair) \$ 200 Disposal Works Application (Septic Component) \$ 100 Abandonment Application (Any System or Component) \$ 100 Percolation Test \$ 200 Re-percolation Report Review Fee \$ 25/report Fine: Installation of septic system without an approved/stamped design plan on work site \$ 100 FATS. OILS. AND GREASE (FOG) FOG Plan Review \$ 50 FOG Permit (1 - 3 grease traps/interceptors) \$ 50 FOG Re-inspection Fee \$ 50 ADDITIONAL LICENSE FEES Animal & Fowl \$ 10 Body Art Establishment \$ 50 Body Art Practitioner <td< td=""><td>501-1,000 units</td><td>\$</td><td>810</td></td<> | 501-1,000 units | \$ | 810 |
| Subsequent Re-inspections for (410.750)* *These fees must be paid prior to scheduling the Board of Health re-inspection TITLE V Septic Hauler License: Truck greater than 1,000 gallons Truck less than 1,000 gallons Truck less than 1,000 gallons Non-pump Transport Trucks Installers License Installers License Siboleach Installers License Siboleach Installers License Installers License Siboleach Installation (Construction or Repair) Siboleach Si | 1,001+ units | \$1 | ,010 |
| *These fees must be paid prior to scheduling the Board of Health re-inspection TITLE V Septic Hauler License: Truck greater than 1,000 gallons Truck less than 1,000 gallons Non-pump Transport Trucks Installers License | Conditions deemed to endanger, or to impair health and safety (410.750)* | \$ | 150 |
| TITLE V Septic Hauler License: Truck greater than 1,000 gallons Truck less than 1,000 gallons Non-pump Transport Trucks Sol/each Non-pump Transport Trucks Sol/each Installers License Siposal Works Application (Construction or Repair) Solysosal Works Application (Septic Component) Solysosal Works Application (Septic Component) Solysosal Works Application (Any System or Component) Solysosal Works Application (Construction or Repair) Solysosal | Subsequent Re-inspections for (410.750)* | \$ | 150 |
| Septic Hauler License: Truck greater than 1,000 gallons Truck less than 1,000 gallons So/each Non-pump Transport Trucks Installers License Si 100 Disposal Works Application (Construction or Repair) Siposal Works Application (Septic Component) Siposal Works Application (Septic Component) Siposal Works Application (Any System or Component) Siposal Works Application (Construction or Repair) Siposal Morks Application (Construction or Repair) Siposal | *These fees must be paid prior to scheduling the Board of Health re-inspection | | |
| Septic Hauler License: Truck greater than 1,000 gallons Truck less than 1,000 gallons So/each Non-pump Transport Trucks Installers License Si 100 Disposal Works Application (Construction or Repair) Siposal Works Application (Septic Component) Siposal Works Application (Septic Component) Siposal Works Application (Any System or Component) Siposal Works Application (Construction or Repair) Siposal Morks Application (Construction or Repair) Siposal | TITLE V | | |
| Truck less than 1,000 gallons Non-pump Transport Trucks Installers License Sideach Installers License Signor Disposal Works Application (Construction or Repair) Signosal Works Application (Septic Component) Signosal Works Application (Septic Component) Signor Disposal Works Application (Septic Component) Signor Disposal Works Application (Septic Component) Signor Signor Signor Percolation Test Signor Signor Re-percolation Test Signor Signo | | | |
| Truck less than 1,000 gallons Non-pump Transport Trucks Installers License Sideach Installers License Signor Disposal Works Application (Construction or Repair) Signosal Works Application (Septic Component) Signosal Works Application (Septic Component) Signor Disposal Works Application (Septic Component) Signor Disposal Works Application (Septic Component) Signor Signor Signor Percolation Test Signor Signor Re-percolation Test Signor Signo | • | \$ | 100/each |
| Non-pump Transport Trucks Installers License S 100 Disposal Works Application (Construction or Repair) Disposal Works Application (Septic Component) Abandonment Application (Any System or Component) Percolation Test S 200 Re-percolation Test S 100 Title V Inspection Report Review Fee Fine: Installation of septic system without an approved/stamped design plan on work site FATS. OILS, AND GREASE (FOG) FOG Plan Review FOG Permit (1 - 3 grease traps/interceptors) FOG Permit (Over 3 grease traps/interceptors) FOG Re-inspection Fee ADDITIONAL LICENSE FEES Animal & Fowl Body Art Establishment S 500 Body Art Practitioner Funeral Directors License (License period: 5/1-4/30) I ce Rink w/combustible equipment Private Well Recreational Camps for Children S 500 Swimming Pools and Spas (public or semi-public) S 100 S 250 Swimming Pools and Spas (public or semi-public) | | \$ | 50/each |
| Installers License \$ 100 Disposal Works Application (Construction or Repair) \$ 200 Disposal Works Application (Septic Component) \$ 100 Abandonment Application (Any System or Component) \$ 100 Percolation Test \$ 200 Re-percolation Test \$ 200 Title V Inspection Report Review Fee \$ 100 Title V Inspection Report Review Fee \$ 25/report Fine: Installation of septic system without an approved/stamped design plan on work site FATS. OILS, AND GREASE (FOG) FOG Plan Review \$ 50 FOG Permit (1 - 3 grease traps/interceptors) \$ 50 FOG Permit (Over 3 grease traps/interceptors) \$ 200 FOG Re-inspection Fee \$ 50 ADDITIONAL LICENSE FEES Animal & Fowl \$ 10 Body Art Establishment \$ 500 Body Art Practitioner \$ 100 Funeral Directors License (License period: 5/1-4/30) \$ 25 Lice Rink w/combustible equipment \$ 100 Private Well \$ 100 Recreational Camps for Children \$ 250 Swimming Pools and Spas (public or semi-public) \$ 100/each | | \$ | 50/each |
| Disposal Works Application (Septic Component) Abandonment Application (Any System or Component) Percolation Test \$ 200 Re-percolation Test \$ 100 Title V Inspection Report Review Fee \$ 25/report Fine: Installation of septic system without an approved/stamped design plan on work site FATS, OILS, AND GREASE (FOG) FOG Plan Review FOG Permit (1 - 3 grease traps/interceptors) FOG Permit (Over 3 grease traps/interceptors) FOG Re-inspection Fee \$ 50 ADDITIONAL LICENSE FEES Animal & Fowl Body Art Establishment Sound S | | \$ | 100 |
| Disposal Works Application (Septic Component) Abandonment Application (Any System or Component) Percolation Test \$ 200 Re-percolation Test \$ 100 Title V Inspection Report Review Fee \$ 25/report Fine: Installation of septic system without an approved/stamped design plan on work site FATS, OILS, AND GREASE (FOG) FOG Plan Review FOG Permit (1 - 3 grease traps/interceptors) FOG Permit (Over 3 grease traps/interceptors) FOG Re-inspection Fee \$ 50 ADDITIONAL LICENSE FEES Animal & Fowl Body Art Establishment Sound S | Disposal Works Application (Construction or Repair) | \$ | 200 |
| Abandonment Application (Any System or Component) Percolation Test Re-percolation Test \$ 100 Re-percolation Test \$ 100 Title V Inspection Report Review Fee Fine: Installation of septic system without an approved/stamped design plan on work site FATS, OILS, AND GREASE (FOG) FOG Plan Review FOG Permit (1 - 3 grease traps/interceptors) FOG Permit (Over 3 grease traps/interceptors) FOG Re-inspection Fee ADDITIONAL LICENSE FEES Animal & Fowl Body Art Establishment Body Art Practitioner Funeral Directors License (License period: 5/1-4/30) Funeral Directors License (License period: 5/1-4/30) Funeral Camps for Children S 250 Swimming Pools and Spas (public or semi-public) \$ 100 \$ 100/each | | | 100 |
| Re-percolation Test Title V Inspection Report Review Fee S 25/report Fine: Installation of septic system without an approved/stamped design plan on work site FATS, OILS, AND GREASE (FOG) FOG Plan Review FOG Permit (1 - 3 grease traps/interceptors) FOG Permit (Over 3 grease traps/interceptors) FOG Re-inspection Fee S 50 ADDITIONAL LICENSE FEES Animal & Fowl Body Art Establishment S 500 Body Art Practitioner Funeral Directors License (License period: 5/1-4/30) Fixed Reinspectional Camps for Children S 250 Swimming Pools and Spas (public or semi-public) S 100 S 25 S 100 S 25 S 100 S 250 S 100/each | | \$ | 100 |
| Title V Inspection Report Review Fee Fine: Installation of septic system without an approved/stamped design plan on work site FATS, OILS, AND GREASE (FOG) FOG Plan Review FOG Permit (1 - 3 grease traps/interceptors) FOG Permit (Over 3 grease traps/interceptors) FOG Re-inspection Fee ADDITIONAL LICENSE FEES Animal & Fowl Body Art Establishment Body Art Practitioner Funeral Directors License (License period: 5/1-4/30) For Reinspection Fee Source Rink w/combustible equipment Private Well Recreational Camps for Children System System without an approved/stamped design plan in 100 \$\frac{25}{100}\$ \$\frac | Percolation Test | \$ | 200 |
| Fine: Installation of septic system without an approved/stamped design plan on work site FATS, OILS, AND GREASE (FOG) FOG Plan Review \$50 FOG Permit (1 - 3 grease traps/interceptors) \$50 FOG Permit (Over 3 grease traps/interceptors) \$200 FOG Re-inspection Fee \$50 ADDITIONAL LICENSE FEES Animal & Fowl \$10 Body Art Establishment \$500 Body Art Practitioner \$100 Funeral Directors License (License period: 5/1-4/30) \$25 Ice Rink w/combustible equipment \$100 Private Well \$100 Recreational Camps for Children \$250 Swimming Pools and Spas (public or semi-public) \$100/each | Re-percolation Test | \$ | 100 |
| plan on work site FATS, OILS, AND GREASE (FOG) FOG Plan Review \$ 50 FOG Permit (1 - 3 grease traps/interceptors) \$ 50 FOG Permit (Over 3 grease traps/interceptors) \$ 200 FOG Re-inspection Fee \$ 50 ADDITIONAL LICENSE FEES Animal & Fowl \$ 10 Body Art Establishment \$ 500 Body Art Practitioner \$ 100 Funeral Directors License (License period: 5/1-4/30) \$ 25 Ice Rink w/combustible equipment \$ 100 Private Well \$ 100 Recreational Camps for Children \$ 250 Swimming Pools and Spas (public or semi-public) \$ 100/each | Title V Inspection Report Review Fee | \$ | 25/report |
| plan on work site FATS, OILS, AND GREASE (FOG) FOG Plan Review \$ 50 FOG Permit (1 - 3 grease traps/interceptors) \$ 50 FOG Permit (Over 3 grease traps/interceptors) \$ 200 FOG Re-inspection Fee \$ 50 ADDITIONAL LICENSE FEES Animal & Fowl \$ 10 Body Art Establishment \$ 500 Body Art Practitioner \$ 100 Funeral Directors License (License period: 5/1-4/30) \$ 25 Ice Rink w/combustible equipment \$ 100 Private Well \$ 100 Recreational Camps for Children \$ 250 Swimming Pools and Spas (public or semi-public) \$ 100/each | Fine: Installation of septic system without an approved/stamped design | \$ | 100 |
| FOG Plan Review \$ 50 FOG Permit (1 - 3 grease traps/interceptors) \$ 50 FOG Permit (Over 3 grease traps/interceptors) \$ 200 FOG Re-inspection Fee \$ 50 ADDITIONAL LICENSE FEES Animal & Fowl \$ 10 Body Art Establishment \$ 500 Body Art Practitioner \$ 100 Funeral Directors License (License period: 5/1-4/30) \$ 25 Ice Rink w/combustible equipment \$ 100 Private Well \$ 100 Recreational Camps for Children \$ 250 Swimming Pools and Spas (public or semi-public) \$ 100/each | | | |
| FOG Plan Review \$ 50 FOG Permit (1 - 3 grease traps/interceptors) \$ 50 FOG Permit (Over 3 grease traps/interceptors) \$ 200 FOG Re-inspection Fee \$ 50 ADDITIONAL LICENSE FEES Animal & Fowl \$ 10 Body Art Establishment \$ 500 Body Art Practitioner \$ 100 Funeral Directors License (License period: 5/1-4/30) \$ 25 Ice Rink w/combustible equipment \$ 100 Private Well \$ 100 Recreational Camps for Children \$ 250 Swimming Pools and Spas (public or semi-public) \$ 100/each | FATS, OILS, AND GREASE (FOG) | | |
| FOG Permit (1 - 3 grease traps/interceptors) FOG Permit (Over 3 grease traps/interceptors) FOG Re-inspection Fee \$ 50 **ADDITIONAL LICENSE FEES** Animal & Fowl Body Art Establishment Body Art Practitioner Funeral Directors License (License period: 5/1-4/30) Ice Rink w/combustible equipment Private Well Recreational Camps for Children Swimming Pools and Spas (public or semi-public) \$ 50 \$ 10 \$ 100 \$ 100 \$ 250 \$ Swimming Pools and Spas (public or semi-public) | | \$ | 50 |
| FOG Permit (Over 3 grease traps/interceptors) FOG Re-inspection Fee \$ 50 ADDITIONAL LICENSE FEES Animal & Fowl Body Art Establishment Body Art Practitioner Funeral Directors License (License period: 5/1-4/30) Ice Rink w/combustible equipment Private Well Recreational Camps for Children Swimming Pools and Spas (public or semi-public) \$ 200 \$ 200 \$ 200 \$ 200 \$ 100 \$ 100 \$ 100 \$ 100 \$ 250 \$ 30 | | | |
| FOG Re-inspection Fee \$ 50 ADDITIONAL LICENSE FEES Animal & Fowl \$ 10 Body Art Establishment \$ 500 Body Art Practitioner \$ 100 Funeral Directors License (License period: 5/1-4/30) \$ 25 Ice Rink w/combustible equipment \$ 100 Private Well \$ 100 Recreational Camps for Children \$ 250 Swimming Pools and Spas (public or semi-public) \$ 100/each | | | |
| ADDITIONAL LICENSE FEES Animal & Fowl \$ 10 Body Art Establishment \$ 500 Body Art Practitioner \$ 100 Funeral Directors License (License period: 5/1-4/30) \$ 25 Ice Rink w/combustible equipment \$ 100 Private Well \$ 100 Recreational Camps for Children \$ 250 Swimming Pools and Spas (public or semi-public) \$ 100/each | | | |
| Animal & Fowl\$ 10Body Art Establishment\$ 500Body Art Practitioner\$ 100Funeral Directors License (License period: 5/1-4/30)\$ 25Ice Rink w/combustible equipment\$ 100Private Well\$ 100Recreational Camps for Children\$ 250Swimming Pools and Spas (public or semi-public)\$ 100/each | - | | |
| Body Art Establishment \$ 500 Body Art Practitioner \$ 100 Funeral Directors License (License period: 5/1-4/30) \$ 25 Ice Rink w/combustible equipment \$ 100 Private Well \$ 100 Recreational Camps for Children \$ 250 Swimming Pools and Spas (public or semi-public) \$ 100/each | | ¢ | 10 |
| Body Art Practitioner \$ 100 Funeral Directors License (License period: 5/1-4/30) \$ 25 Ice Rink w/combustible equipment \$ 100 Private Well \$ 100 Recreational Camps for Children \$ 250 Swimming Pools and Spas (public or semi-public) \$ 100/each | | | |
| Funeral Directors License (License period: 5/1-4/30) Ice Rink w/combustible equipment Private Well Recreational Camps for Children Swimming Pools and Spas (public or semi-public) \$ 25 \$ 100 \$ 250 \$ 100/each | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | - 1 | |
| Ice Rink w/combustible equipment\$ 100Private Well\$ 100Recreational Camps for Children\$ 250Swimming Pools and Spas (public or semi-public)\$ 100/each | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
| Private Well \$ 100 Recreational Camps for Children \$ 250 Swimming Pools and Spas (public or semi-public) \$ 100/each | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
| Recreational Camps for Children \$ 250 Swimming Pools and Spas (public or semi-public) \$ 100/each | | | |
| Swimming Pools and Spas (public or semi-public) \$ 100/each | | | |
| * * | | | |
| 1 201111118 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | Tanning Salon | \$ | 100/64611 |

| Tobacco and Nicotine Delivery Product Sales: (Permit Year 2019) (Permit Year 2020 and subsequent years) | | 175 250 |
|--|----------|------------|
| Trash Hauler - Trash trucks and all roll off trucks | \$ | 100/each |
| FOOD SERVICE ESTABLISHMENTS | | |
| Food Establishment Permit Fee: | | |
| 0-100 seats | \$ | 50 |
| 101-200 seats | | 250 |
| 201-500 seats | | 500 |
| 501-1000 seats | \$ | 800 |
| 1001+ seats | \$1 | ,000 |
| Bakery | \$ | 100 |
| Catering | \$ | 100 |
| Concession Stand | \$ | 350 |
| Frozen dessert, manufacturer of | \$ | 50 |
| Limited Food and/or Retail Food | \$ | 50 |
| Mobile Food* | \$ | 100 |
| Mobile Beverage | \$ | 25 |
| Ice Cream Truck Mobile Vendor | \$ | 100 |
| Residential Kitchen | \$ | 50 |
| Supermarket | \$ | 800 |
| Temporary Food Service Permit (maximum 14 days)* | \$ | 50 |
| Pantry | \$ | 250 |
| Vending | \$ | 250 |
| HACCP Inspection/Annual Review Fee | \$ | 50 |
| *The Board of Health/Agents reserves the right to deny the issuance of any permit if an application is submitted less than 7 days prior to the scheduled eve *Fees are required for all for profit and non-profit events: Exemptions: Founder's Day, Foxborough Churches, Foxborough School | | |
| PLAN REVIEW OR SITE INSPECTION FEES (All Categories) | \$ | 200 |
| Food (new, remodel, conversion), mobile food, motels/hotels, pools/spas, tanning, and/or unspecified items requiring a plan review or site inspection. (Limited Food/Retail Food Establishments Plan Reviews - Under the discretion of the Health Director) | * | |
| HEARING NOTICE Hearing notice fees will be the sole responsibility of the applicant | | |
| RE-INSPECTION FEES (All Categories) | \$ | 100 |
| Subsequent re-inspection fee | \$ | |
| Subsequent to inspection to | | |
| <u>LATE FEES</u> (All Categories) | \$ | 200 |
| In accordance with State/Local requirements, a late fee* will be charged if; An application is submitted within 30 days of planned opening/event An application is submitted within 30 days of permit expiration date *In addition to the License fee | | |
| With the exception of: | ď | 25 |
| Founders Day Late Fee | \$ \$ | |
| Animal & Fowl Late Fee (Effective January 1, 2015) | Ф | 43 |